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SD Hollow Sections

THE HIGH-GRADE RANGE

of cold-formed HSS of Corinth Pipeworks

The SD family of hollow sections is produced from high-
stregth S355J2H and S460MH Steel in Corinth Pipeworks
factoryinThisvi, Greece.

The SD HSS family is pushing the envelope in steel
construction, by providing high strength hollow sections at
lower unit weight, suitable for very demanding, highly-
stressed structures such as:

B Road and pedestrian bridges

B Roofs, hangars and various superstructures such as
airports, stadiums, shopping malls etc.

B Long - span and slender steel structures

W Cranes, booms and masts

B Earth moving and agricultural equipment frames

B Machinery and process equipment frameworks

B Road, railway car and trailer frames

B | ighting and traffic sign poles, road sign frameworks

B Pile foundations
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Advantages of SD HSS

High strength

> Higher load bearing capacity
High elongation and

low carbon content

> High formatibility - weldability
Less unit weight for same
load-bearing need, leading to:
> Economy

> Improved sustainability

> Slender design

Marking

SD 355 Extra SD 460 Ultra

EN 10219 - S460MH - S355J2H
Product Size: < >
<month/year>

CERT No < > CE

Certification

Det Norske Veritas (DNV)
CERT No: 1162-CPD-0471 REV1
STEEL QUALITY:

S460MH / S355J2H

Technical Support

PRAKSYS., asubsidiary
company of SIDENOR GROUP,
staffed with experienced
structural engineers provides
complete technical support on
the design and application of

the structural sections.
Tel.: (+30) 210-6787852,
Fax: (+30) 210-6787574,
E-mail: info@praksys.vionet.gr
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CHEMICAL PROPERTIES
Steel grade - % by mass - CEV
C max Si max Mn max P max S max Al total min. Carbon equipment % max
S460MH 0.16 0.15%<Si<0.25% 1.70 0.030 0.025 0.020 0.46
S355J2H 0.22 0.55 1.60 0.030 0.025 0.45
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
Minimum yield strength R, Tensile strength R, Minimum elongation 4* Minimum impact energy AV
e e MPa MPa % J
eel grade Specified thickness mm at test temperature of
<16 >16<40 -20°C
S460MH 460 440 530-720 17 40°
S355J2H 355 470 - 630 207 27

(*) for sizes D/T <15 (round) and (B+H)/2T < 12,5 min elongation is reduced by 2%.

DIMENSIONS & TOLERANCES

Square or Rectangular

Circular
Side length (mm) Tolerance
H,B <100 +1% with a min of £0.50mm
Outside dimension (D, B, H) +1% with a min of £0.50mm and a max of +10mm 100 < H,B < 200 +0.8%
H, B> 200 +0.6%
For D < 406.4mm T<5mm +10%
T<5mm +10%
Thickness (T) T > 5mm +0.50mm T>5mm +0.50mm
For D > 406.4mm

+10% with @ max of +2mm

2% for D/T < 100, for D/T =2 100
Out of roundness (0)
tolerance upon agreement
Concavity / Convexity
(independent tolerance - Max 0.8% with a min of 0.5mm

on outside dimensions)

Squareness of side - 90°+1°

External corner profile T=60 O E 2T

EN10219:Part 2 Table 3 ) ST S ZTEH
T>10.0 24T1t036T

Twist (V) = 2mm plus 0.5mm/m length

Straightness 0.20% of total length & 3mm over any Tm length 0.15% of total length & 3mm over any Tm length

Mass (M) +6% on individual lengths +6% on individual lengths

Length -0 +50mm -0 +50mm

SQUARE HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS (EN 10219-2)

Dimension A Wall thickness (mm)
mm 2 25 3 4 5 6 8 10 12.5 16 20
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RECTANGULAR HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS (EN 10219-2)

Dimension
Amm Bmm
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CIRCULAR HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS (EN 10219-2)

External Diameter

(mm)

60.3
76.1
88.9
1143
1413
1683
2191
2445
273
323.9
339.7
355.6
406.4
425.0
457.2
473.0
508.0
559.0
609.6
660.0

(in)
o
21/2"
3"

18 5/8"

24"
26"

Wall thickness (mm)
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Corporate Headquarters: | 33, Amarousiou - Halandriou Str.,
151 25 Marousi, Athens, Greece
Tel.: (+30)-210-6787111, Fax: (+30)-210-6787510
e-mail: info@cpw.gr, Www.cpw.gr



